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Feedback Analysis

Academic Year 2023-24

Feedback on curriculum has been taken from stakeholders in which include Students, Parents,
Teachers, Alumni and Employer. The analysis of the responses is as given below.

1. Students Feedback: Analysis of the total 145 students response to seven questions
asked as given below presented with the help of table and chart.

1. Curriculum design is suitable for students development

2. Curriculum develops the global competence of students

3. Curriculum is suitable for employability in present scenario

4. Curriculum design is value based

5. Curriculum is based on Regional/National needs

6. The action plans for effective implementation of the curriculum are very

satisfactory

7. Satisfied about current syllabus

Response/Question | Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7
Strongly Agree 39 31 32 22 33 23 38
Agree 89 88 78 83 77 90 81
Neutral 22 23 29 33 27 26 28
Disagree 3 5 11 10 10 10
Strongly Disagree 2 4 2 2 3 3 3
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2. Parents Feedback: Analysis of the total 69 parents response to the six questions
asked as given below presented with the help of table and chart
1. Are you satisfied with curriculum selected by your ward?

2. Does the curriculum impart practical knowledge?
3. s curriculum design value based?
4. s curriculum based on Regional / National needs?
5. Do you satisfied with current curriculum of your ward?
6. Do you expect any change in curriculum?
Response/Question | Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6
Yes 69 66 66 63 68 41
No 0 3 3 6 1 28
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3. Teachers Feedback: Analysis of the total 18 teachers response to the nine questions
asked as given below presented with the help of table and chart

Syllabus is suitable to the course

Curriculum is need based

Well defined objectives of the syllabus

Course content is followed by corresponding reference materials

The courses / syllabus taught by me have a good balance between theory

and application

6. The course / syllabus of the subjects taught by me increased my interest,
knowledge and perspective in the subject area

7. The course / programme of studies carries sufficient number of optional
papers

8. Need of review of syllabus
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9. Curriculum enhanced employability

Response/Question | Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9
Strongly Agree 6 6 9 7 4 4 7 4 3
Agree 11 10 8 8 12 7 9 10 8
Neutral 0 1 0 2 2 5 2 3 6
Disagree 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
Strongly Disagree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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4. Alumni Feedback: Analysis of the total 11 response to the nine questions asked as
given below presented with the help of table and chart

1.
students
2.
objectives of the syllabus
3.
4.
5. Whether Curriculum is need based
6.
very satisfactory
7.

Whether Curriculum is based on Regional/National needs

Whether you are satisfied about current syllabus

Whether Curriculum design is suitable for meeting the overall development of
Whether Curriculum develops the global competence of studentsWell defined

Whether Curriculum is suitable for employability in present scenario

Whether the action plans for effective implementation of the curriculum are

Response/Question | Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7
Strongly Agree 3 3 2 3 2 4 2
Agree 6 15 4 4 3 5 4
Neutral 2 3 4 3 6 1 5
Disagree 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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